COMMODITY CODES - ALPHABETICAL

Class

005
020
025
030
905
040
035
045
050

906

050
053

060

075
080

083
085
090
095
100
105
108
110
120

Description

A

ABRASIVES

AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT, ACCESSORIES AND PARTS (POWER)
AIR COMPRESSORS AND ACCESSORIES

AIR CONDITIONING, HEATING AND VENTILATING EQUIPMENT
AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS SERVICES

AIRPLANES, HELICOPTERS, PARTS AND EQUIPMENT

AND ACCESSORIES

ANIMALS AND LIVESTOCK

APPLIANCES AND EQUIPMENT, HOUSEHOLD

ARCHITECT AND OTHER PROFESSIONAL DESIGN SERVICES
(FOR CONSTRUCTION COVERAGE SEE PUBLIC WORKS CLASS 968)

ARTIST EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES (EXCLUDING SCHOOL SUPPLIES - SEE CLASS 785
AUDIO VISUAL EQUIPMENT & SUPPLIES (INCLUDING INSTRUCTIONAL MATERIALS)

AUTOMOBILE AND TRUCK PARTS AND SUPPLIES (EXCEPT ANTIFREEZE, CLASS 405,
AND TOWING & REPAIRS, CLASS 578)

AUTOMOTIVE SHOP EQUIPMENT AND ACCESSORIES

AWARDS & PROMOTIONAL MATERIALS
B

BADGES, EMBLEMS & ID MATERIALS

BAGS AND BAGGING (EXCEPT PLASTIC, PAPER AND LAUNDRY)
BAKERY EQUIPMENT, COMMERCIAL

BARBER AND BEAUTY SHOP EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES

BARRELS AND DRUMS

BEARINGS (EXCEPT WHEEL BEARINGS AND SEALS SEE CLASS 060)
BEHAVIORAL SCIENCE EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES

BELTS, BELTING AND ACCESSORIES

BOATS, MOTORS AND MARINE SUPPLIES



125
908
140

909

910
145
150
155
160

165
170
192
193
194
195
200
210
912
220
225
228
232
235
240

245
247

254

BOOKBINDING SUPPLIES & REPAIR SERVICES (LIBRARY)
BOOKBINDING, REBINDING, AND REPAIRING
BROOM, BRUSH AND MOP MANUFACTURING MACHINERY AND SUPPLIES

BUILDING CONSTRUCTION SERVICES EQUIPMENT, FURNISHINGS, AND WORK
COVERED BY BUILDING CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS ONLY

BUILDING MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR SERVICES
BUILDING MAINTENANCE SERVICES

BUILDING MATERIALS, SUPPLIES AND ACCESSORIES
BUILDINGS, FABRICATED

BUTCHERING EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES,

C

CAFETERIA AND KITCHEN EQUIPMENT, COMMERCIAL
CASTERS AND GLIDES

CHEMICALS, LABORATORY

CHEMICALS, RESEARCH AND BIOCHEMICAL

CIGARETTE AND TOBACCO

CLOCKS, TIMERS AND WATCHES

CLOTHING AND APPAREL

CONCRETE PRODUCTS AND SUPPLIES (FABRICATED)
CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, GENERAL

CONTROLLING, INDICATING AND RECORDING INSTRUMENTS AND SUPPLIES
COOLERS AND DRINKING WATER

COSMETICS AND TOILETRIES

CRAFTS, GENERAL

CULVERTS AND PIPE, CORRUGATED METAL

CUTLERY, DISHES, FLATWARE, GLASSWARE AND UTENSILS

D
DAIRY EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES

DATA PROCESSING EQUIPMENT & PERIPHERAL DEVICES

DATA PROCESSING PROGRAMMING, SYSTEMS ANALYSIS AND
TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES



249 DATA PROCESSING SOFTWARE

250 DATA PROCESSING SUPPLIES & ASSOCIATED PRODUCTS

257 DELIVERY SERVICES

260 DENTAL EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES

265 DRAPERIES, CURTAINS AND UPHOLSTERY

270 DRUGS, PHARMACEUTICALS AND BIOLOGICALS HUMAN USE
E

285 ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES (EXCEPT CABLE AND WIRE)

277 ELECTRONIC PARTS, COMPONENTS AND SUPPLIES

300 EMBOSSING, ENGROSSING AND ENGRAVING

290 ENERGY COLLECTING EQUIPMENT AND ACCESSORIES: SOLAR AND WIND

293 ENERGY SERVICES

305 ENGINEERING EQUIPMENT, SURVEYING EQUIPMENT, DRAFTING
INSTRUMENTS AND SUPPLIES

310 ENVELOPES, UNPRINTED

296 ENVIRONMENTAL ASSESSMENT SERVICES

297 ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEERING SERVICES (AIR)

298 ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEERING SERVICES (HAZARDOUS WASTE)

299 ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEERING SERVICES (WATER)

315 EPOXY FORMULATIONS

941 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE, RECONDITIONING, REPAIR,

AND RELATED SERVICES, POWER GENERATION

E
320 FASTENERS, FASTENING DEVICES AND SUPPLIES
325 FEED AND BEDDING, ANIMAL AND FOWL
330 FENCING
335 FERTILIZER AND SOIL CONDITIONERS
946 FINANCIAL SERVICES
340 FIRE PROTECTION SUPPLIES

345 FIRST AID, RESCUE AND SAFETY EQUIPMENT (EXCEPT WELDING)



350
355
360
365
375
385
397
390
377
395
400

740

405
410
415
420
425

430

435
440
442

445
450
455
948
460

FLAGS, FLAG POLES, BANNERS AND ACCESSORIES
FLOOR COVERING (EXCEPT CARPETING)

FLOOR COVERING, CARPETING AND INSTALLATION SUPPLIES
FLOOR MAINTENANCE MACHINES AND SUPPLIES
FOODS, BAKED GOODS

FOODS, FROZEN, READY TO EAT

FOODS, MEATS & POULTRY

FOODS, PERISHABLE

FOODS, STAPLE

FORMS, CONTINUOUS AND SNAP OUT

FOUNDRY PRODUCTS & MACHINE SHOP SERVICES

FRIGERATTON EQUIPMENT AND ACCESSORIES (SEE, CLASS 465
FOR BLOOD BANK REFRIGERATORS)

FUEL, OIL, ANTIFREEZE AND GREASE
FURNITURE, HOSPITAL SPECIALIZED
FURNITURE, LABORATORY SPECIALIZED
FURNITURE, NON OFFICE

FURNITURE, OFFICE

G

GASES: HOSPITAL, LABORATORY AND INDUSTRIAL; AND EQUIPMENT
(SEE CLASS 675 FOR FUMIGANT GASES)

GENERAL CONTRACTING SERVICES
GLASS AND GLAZING SUPPLIES
GROUNDS & ROADWAY MAINTENANCE SERVICES

H

HAND TOOLS (NOT OTHERWISE CLASSIFIED)

HARDWARE, LOCKS AND SUPPLIES

HAZARDOUS WASTE SITE REMEDIATION WASTE REMOVAL & DISPOSAL SERVICES
HEALTH RELATED SERVICES (FOR HUMAN SERVICES CLASS 95)

HOSE, ALL KINDS (EXCEPT AUTOMOBILE, FIRE AND PAINT SPRAYER)



465
470
475
952

953
480

485
486

490
493
496
497
500
954

505

510

515

525

956

527
528
530

HOSPITAL EQUIPMENT GENERAL
HOSPITAL EQUIPMENT PATIENT AID
HOSPITAL SUNDRIES

HUMAN SERVICES

l
INSURANCE, ALL TYPES
INTERCOM, OTHER SOUND EQUIPMENT AND ACCESSORIES

J
JANITORIAL HOUSEHOLD AND HOSPITAL CHEMICALS
JANITORIAL SUPPLIES

L
LABORATORY EQUIPMENT, ANALYTICAL

LABORATORY EQUIPMENT, GENERAL

LABORATORY SUPPLIES

LADDERS & SCAFFOLDING (INCLUDING RENTALS)
LAUNDRY AND DRY CLEANING EQUIPMENT, COMMERCIAL
LAUNDRY AND DRY CLEANING SERVICES

LAUNDRY DETERGENTS DISHWASHING COMPOUNDS, DRY CLEANING,
CHEMICALS AND SUPPLIES

LAUNDRY SUPPLIES

LAWN & GROUNDS EQUIPMENT (SEE CLASS 020 FOR LARGE TRACTORS,
MOWERS AND REPAIR PARTS)

LIBRARY MACHINES, SYSTEMS, ACCESSORIES AND SUPPLIES

LIBRARY SERVICES (SEE CLASS 908 FOR BOOKBINDING, REBINDING,
AND REPAIRING)

LICENSE PLATE MATERIAL AND EQUIPMENT
LOTTERY EQUIPMENT & SUPPLIES
LUGGAGE AND BRIEF CASES

M



545 MACHINERY AND HEAVY HARDWARE

547 MAILROOM EQUIPMENT, SYSTEMS, ACCESSORIES AND SUPPLIES
(INCLUDING FURNITURE)

959 MARINE CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, MARINE EQUIPMENT,
MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR, RELATED MARINE SERVICES

550 MARKERS, PLAQUES AND SIGNS

560 MATERIAL HANDLING EQUIPMENT & ALLIED ITEMS (SEE CLASS 850 —
FOR FURNITURE PADS USED BY MOVERS)

565 MATTRESS AND PILLOW MANUFACTURING MACHINERY

566 MATTRESS AND PILLOW MANUFACTURING SUPPLIES

570 METAL (ALUMINUM, COPPER, STEEL, AND OTHER ITEMS)

575 MICROFILM EQUIPMENT

576 MICROFILM SUPPLIES

961 MISCELLANEOUS PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

962 MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES

578 MOTOR VEHICLES AND TRANSPORTATION EQUIPMENT

580 MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS AND SUPPLIES
N

587 NATURAL SCIENCE SUPPLIES

590 NOTIONS AND SEWING SUPPLIES, ALL KINDS

595 NURSERY SUPPLIES, BULBS, PLANTS, TREES, AND OTHER ITEMS
0

600 OFFICE MACHINES, EQUIPMENT, ACCESSORIES AND SUPPLIES
(NOT COMPUTERS AND DATA PROCESSING EQUIPMENT)

605 OFFICE MECHANICAL AIDS, SMALL MACHINES AND APPARATUSES

615 OFFICE SUPPLIES

620 OFFICE SUPPLIES: PENS, PENCILS, ERASERS, INKS, LEADS, ETC.

625 OPTICAL EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES (EXCEPT MICROSCOPES)
P

630 PAINT, PROTECTIVE COATINGS, VARNISH, WALLPAPER AND



RELATED PRODUCTS

635 PAINTING EQUIPMENT AND ACCESSORIES

640 PAPER & PLASTIC PRODUCTS (DISPOSABLE)

641 PAPER & PLASTIC PRODUCTS (RECYCLED)

645 PAPER (FOR OFFICE AND PRINT SHOP USE)

645 PAPER (FOR OFFICE AND PRINT SHOP USE)

650 PARK, PLAYGROUND AND SWIMMING POOL EQUIPMENT

650 PARK, PLAYGROUND AND SWIMMING POOL EQUIPMENT

964 PERSONNEL, TEMPORARY (EMPLOYMENT AGENCY SERVICES)

655 PHOTOGRAPHIC EQUIPMENT & SUPPLIES

670 PLUMBING EQUIPMENT, FIXTURES AND SUPPLIES

675 POISONS, AGRICULTURAL AND INDUSTRIAL

680 POLICE EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES

685 PRECIOUS METALS

695 PRINTING

700 PRINTING & OFFSET EQUIPMENT & SUPPLIES

966 PRINTING AND RELATED SERVICES

965 PRINTING PREPARATIONS: ETCHING, PHOTOENGRAVING,
AND PREPARATION OF MATS, NEGATIVES AND PLATES

710 PROSTHETIC DEVICES, HEARING AIDS, AUDITORY TESTING
EQUIPMENT, AND OTHER ITEMS

968 PUBLIC WORKS, CONSTRUCTION, AND RELATED SERVICES

715 PUBLICATIONS AND PREPARED INSTRUCTIONAL MATERIALS

720 PUMPS AND ACCESSORIES (INDUSTRIAL)
R

730 RADIO. TELEVISION AND ELECTRONIC TESTING, MEASURING
AND ANALYZING EQUIPMENT AND ACCESSORIES (ALSO SEE 840)

735 RAGS, WIPING CLOTHS AND SHOP TOWELS

971 REAL PROPERTY RENTAL OR LEASE

737 RECYCLED PRODUCTS

984 RENTAL OR LEASE SERVICES OF COMPUTERS, DATA PROCESSING,

AND WORD PROCESSING EQUIPMENT



975

977

979

983

985

743

760
747
755
988

998
990

863
861
864
865
866
867
868

870
875

RENTAL OR LEASE SERVICES OF EQUIPMENT, AGRICULTURAL AIRCRAFT,
AUTOMOTIVE HEAVY EQUIPMENT, AND MARINE EQUIPMENT

RENTAL OR LEASE SERVICES OF EQUIPMENT, APPLIANCES, CAFETERIA,
FILM, FURNITURE HARDWARE, MUSICAL, SEWING AND WINDOW AND FLOOR COVERINGS

RENTAL OR LEASE SERVICES OF EQUIPMENT, ENGINEERING, HOSPITAL,
LABORATORY, PRECISION INSTRUMENTS, REFRIGERATION, SCALES, AND TESTING EQUIPMI

RENTAL OR LEASE SERVICES OF EQUIPMENT, JANITORIAL, LAUNDRY,
LAWN, PAINTING, SPRAYING, AND TEXTILE EQUIPMENT

RENTAL OR LEASE SERVICES OF EQUIPMENT, OFFICE, PHOTOGRAPHIC,
PRINTING, RADIO/TELEVISION/TELEPHONE, EQUIPMENT

REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE SERVICE, ON AND OFF ROAD VEHICLES
(EXCLUDING PASSENGER VEHICLES AND VANS)

ROAD AND HIGHWAY MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT PORTABLE

ROAD AND HIGHWAY MAINTENANCE MATERIALS

ROAD, HIGHWAY MAINTENANCE AND CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT - SELF PROPELLED
ROADSIDE GROUNDS, RECREATIONAL AND PARK AREA SERVICES

S
SALE OF SURPLUS AND OBSOLETE ITEMS
SECURITY, FIRE SAFETY, AND EMERGENCY SERVICES

I

TIRES AND TUBES (ON AND OFF ROAD)
TOOLS, POWER

TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES

TRAFFIC PAINT AND GLASS BEADS
TRAFFIC SIGNS, POSTS AND MARKERS
TRANSPORTATION SERVICES

TWINE

v
VENETIAN BLINDS, SHADES AND AWNINGS
VETERINARY EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES



890

885
895
896

900

W

WATER SUPPLY (NOT BOILER OR AIR CONDITIONING) AND SEWAGE
TREATMENT EQUIPMENT

WATER TREATING CHEMICALS
WELDING EQUIPMENT SUPPLIES
WILDLIFE SUPPLIES

X
X RAY EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES MEDICAL



